

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FOREST PRESERVES OF COOK COUNTY

SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
118 NORTH CLARK STREET
SUITE 436
CHICAGO, IL 60602
312-603-6127

May 13, 2020

President and Members Cook County Board of Commissioners

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Notice is hereby given that the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regular scheduled Board meeting on Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 10am.

In compliance with the Governor's Executive Orders 2020-7, 2020-10, and 2020-18, attendance at this meeting will be by remote means only. Instructions for how to attend this meeting and participate in written public comment will be provided on the Forest Preserves of Cook County webpage at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/CBMWR9J on or before May 13, 2020. The proceedings will be able to be viewed at cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings on May 19, 2020 starting at 10am

Written public comment on any of the items listed on the Agenda will be accepted at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/CBMWR9J. Written comments provided prior to the start of the Board meeting will be read aloud at the meeting. Three minutes per comment will be allowed, though every effort will be made to read statements in their entirety.

The Agenda for the May 19, 2020 Board Meeting of the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners and items to be considered at this meeting will be made available electronically on the Forest Preserves of Cook County website on May 13, 2020 at https://fpdcc.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx.

NOTE: Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60602 is closed to the public, until a date to be determined, due to the current circumstances concerning COVID-19.

Sincerely,

Secretary To The Board

Then B. Dlin